
Queensland Feline Association Inc 24th July 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Sue Fitzgerald 13 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

1 Reserve in Show Sue Fitzgerald 31 Tipasheena Try to be Good Ragdoll J Clarke

1 3rd Best Sue Fitzgerald 38 Prideshill Catching Fire Siberian B Gallagher

1 4th Best Sue Fitzgerald 17 Glevum Opp's A Daisy Exotic M Cooper

1 5th Best Sue Fitzgerald 24 Twomor Titania Ice Queen Persian J Comrie

1 6th Best Sue Fitzgerald 12 Akissi Dream Girl Birman K Macartney

1 7th Best Sue Fitzgerald 28 Amjance Leonardo Ragdoll M Fardell

1 8th Best Sue Fitzgerald 16 Glevum Yum Yum Exotic M Cooper

1 9th Best Sue Fitzgerald 22 Monster Angeline Maine Coon W Bray

1 10th Best Sue Fitzgerald 39 PoussPouss Feya Siberian L Akkari

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Sue Fitzgerald 51 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 Reserve in Show Sue Fitzgerald 47 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

1 3rd Best Sue Fitzgerald 40 Spellbound Tutu Birman L Gaze

1 4th Best Sue Fitzgerald 45 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

1 5th Best Sue Fitzgerald 50 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll J Clarke

1 6th Best Sue Fitzgerald 52 Prideshill Diablo Chilli Siberian B Gallagher

1 7th Best Sue Fitzgerald 43 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

1 8th Best Sue Fitzgerald 41 Bobbysocks Beatrix Birman D Figg

1 9th Best Sue Fitzgerald 46 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

1 10th Best Sue Fitzgerald 55 Miakoschka Evva Siberian M Mahoney

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Sue Fitzgerald 65 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 Reserve in Show Sue Fitzgerald 63 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

1 3rd Best Sue Fitzgerald 58 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

1 4th Best Sue Fitzgerald 67 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

1 5th Best Sue Fitzgerald 57 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 6th Best Sue Fitzgerald 64 Kenloch Back to Me Persian L Ulrick

1 7th Best Sue Fitzgerald 60 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

1 8th Best Sue Fitzgerald 59 Jodalyn Gidget Birman K Dillon

1 9th Best Sue Fitzgerald 56 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

1 10th Best Sue Fitzgerald



Queensland Feline Association Inc 24th July 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Nadine Savage 37 Miakoschka La Vida Loca Siberian T Crocker

2 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 12 Akissi Dream Girl Birman K Macartney

2 3rd Best Nadine Savage 28 Amjance Leonardo Ragdoll M Fardell

2 4th Best Nadine Savage 17 Glevum Opp's A Daisy Exotic M Cooper

2 5th Best Nadine Savage 31 Tipasheena Try to be Good Ragdoll J Clarke

2 6th Best Nadine Savage 19 Kenloch Under My Spell Persian L Ulrick

2 7th Best Nadine Savage 38 Prideshill Catching Fire Siberian B Gallagher

2 8th Best Nadine Savage 16 Glevum Yum Yum Exotic M Cooper

2 9th Best Nadine Savage 13 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

2 10th Best Nadine Savage 24 Twomor Titania Ice Queen Persian J Comrie

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Nadine Savage 40 Spellbound Tutu Birman L Gaze

2 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 51 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 3rd Best Nadine Savage 47 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

2 4th Best Nadine Savage 50 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll J Clarke

2 5th Best Nadine Savage 55 Miakoschka Evva Siberian M Mahoney

2 6th Best Nadine Savage 43 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

2 7th Best Nadine Savage 46 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

2 8th Best Nadine Savage 45 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

2 9th Best Nadine Savage 52 Prideshill Diablo Chilli Siberian B Gallagher

2 10th Best Nadine Savage 41 Bobbysocks Beatrix Birman D Figg

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Nadine Savage 60 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

2 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 65 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 3rd Best Nadine Savage 56 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

2 4th Best Nadine Savage 63 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

2 5th Best Nadine Savage 67 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

2 6th Best Nadine Savage 58 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

2 7th Best Nadine Savage 57 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

2 8th Best Nadine Savage 64 Kenloch Back to Me Persian L Ulrick

2 9th Best Nadine Savage 59 Jodalyn Gidget Birman K Dillon



Queensland Feline Association Inc
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 12 Akissi Dream Girl Birman K Macartney

3 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 17 Glevum Opp's A Daisy Exotic M Cooper

3 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 27 Toshies Poppy's Gift Ragdoll L Scowen

3 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 38 Prideshill Catching Fire Siberian B Gallagher

3 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 19 Kenloch Under My Spell Persian L Ulrick

3 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 31 Tipasheena Try to be Good Ragdoll J Clarke

3 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 22 Monster Angeline Maine Coon W Bray

3 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 11 Brincat Georgie Girl Birman L Debrincat

3 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 21 Twomor Murphy's Reward Exotic D & T Morrison

3 10th Best Bernadette Roberts 29 Amjance Loving Memories Ragdoll M Fardell

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 47 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

3 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 50 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll J Clarke

3 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 41 Bobbysocks Beatrix Birman D Figg

3 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 45 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

3 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 51 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

3 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 43 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

3 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 55 Miakoschka Evva Siberian M Mahoney

3 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 40 Spellbound Tutu Birman L Gaze

3 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 46 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

3 10th Best Bernadette Roberts 52 Prideshill Diablo Chilli Siberian B Gallagher

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 65 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 60 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

3 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 67 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

3 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 58 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

3 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 56 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

3 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 57 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 64 Kenloch Back to Me Persian L Ulrick

3 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 63 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

3 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 59 Jodalyn Gidget Birman K Dillon



Queensland Feline Association Inc 24th July 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Nikki James 84 Hareem Unchain My Heart Siamese J Biddle

1 Reserve in Show Nikki James 87 Manis You Beauty Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 3rd Best Nikki James 69 Riokay In The Mood  Burmese B LaRocca

1 4th Best Nikki James 68 Catempire Lady Charlotte Bengal C Pruss

1 5th Best Nikki James 75 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 6th Best Nikki James 80 Hareem Last Silver Rose Oriental J Biddle

1 7th Best Nikki James 86 Nareira Murray Somali J Yardley

1 8th Best Nikki James 79 Jesseniah Zendayah Oriental L McInnes

1 9th Best Nikki James 78 Manis Siren Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

1 10th Best Nikki James 82 Babushkablue Vicar of Dibley Russian L Du Vallier

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Nikki James 96 Babushkablue Joe Exotic Russian L Du Vallier

1 Reserve in Show Nikki James 88 Swift Flashdance Abyssinian M & G Clignett

1 3rd Best Nikki James 90 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 4th Best Nikki James 93 Kyapark Sashaying In Chintz Devon Rex P Watts

1 5th Best Nikki James 94 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

1 6th Best Nikki James 99 Ayudha Save The Best for Last Siamese J Biddle

1 7th Best Nikki James 101 Aztec Dixie May Tonkinese S Wise

1 8th Best Nikki James 95 Barradene Special Legacy Oriental L McInnes

1 9th Best Nikki James 100 Aztec Lady Dianna Tonkinese S Wise

1 10th Best Nikki James 98 Jesseniah Tenayah Siamese L McInnes

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Nikki James 106 Belshogar Penny Lane Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 Reserve in Show Nikki James 102 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

1 3rd Best Nikki James 103 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

1 4th Best Nikki James 108 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Nikki James 105 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

1 6th Best Nikki James 109 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

1 7th Best Nikki James 107 Elygrad Prince O Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

1 8th Best Nikki James 104 Kittykatz Stardust Melody Asian Shorthair N Thornton

1 9th Best Nikki James 110 Jesseniah Joya Villanelle Siamese M Brown



Queensland Feline Association Inc 24th July 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Rodney McGregor 75 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 68 Catempire Lady Charlotte Bengal C Pruss

2 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 86 Nareira Murray Somali J Yardley

2 4th Best Rodney McGregor 74 Riokay Princess Jewel Burmese B La Rocca

2 5th Best Rodney McGregor 80 Hareem Last Silver Rose Oriental J Biddle

2 6th Best Rodney McGregor 69 Riokay In The Mood  Burmese B LaRocca

2 7th Best Rodney McGregor 82 Babushkablue Vicar of Dibley Russian L Du Vallier

2 8th Best Rodney McGregor 77 Picobello Confetti Kisses Cornish Rex J Biddle

2 9th Best Rodney McGregor 70 Riokay Diamonds Furrever Burmese N Channell

2 10th Best Rodney McGregor 84 Hareem Unchain My Heart Siamese J Biddle

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Rodney McGregor 94 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

2 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 90 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 95 Barradene Special Legacy Oriental L McInnes

2 4th Best Rodney McGregor 96 Babushkablue Joe Exotic Russian L Du Vallier

2 5th Best Rodney McGregor 99 Ayudha Save The Best for Last Siamese J Biddle

2 6th Best Rodney McGregor 89 Aussieposhpaws Rollings in the Daisies Bengal S & J Haskins

2 7th Best Rodney McGregor 93 Kyapark Sashaying In Chintz Devon Rex P Watts

2 8th Best Rodney McGregor 100 Aztec Lady Dianna Tonkinese S Wise

2 9th Best Rodney McGregor 88 Swift Flashdance Abyssinian M & G Clignett

2 10th Best Rodney McGregor 97 Kitsinkilts Mary Poppins Scottish Shorthair L Du Vallier

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Rodney McGregor 110 Jesseniah Joya Villanelle Siamese M Brown

2 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 108 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

2 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 109 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

2 4th Best Rodney McGregor 102 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 5th Best Rodney McGregor 103 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

2 6th Best Rodney McGregor 105 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

2 7th Best Rodney McGregor 107 Elygrad Prince O Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

2 8th Best Rodney McGregor 104 Kittykatz Stardust Melody Asian Shorthair N Thornton

2 9th Best Rodney McGregor 106 Belshogar Penny Lane Burmese M Thistlewaite



Queensland Feline Association Inc 24th July 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Barbara LaRocca 68 Catempire Lady Charlotte Bengal C Pruss

3 Reserve in Show Barbara LaRocca 75 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 3rd Best Barbara LaRocca 87 Manis You Beauty Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 4th Best Barbara LaRocca 80 Hareem Last Silver Rose Oriental J Biddle

3 5th Best Barbara LaRocca 84 Hareem Unchain My Heart Siamese J Biddle

3 6th Best Barbara LaRocca 72 Belshogar Walk of Fame Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 7th Best Barbara LaRocca 78 Manis Siren Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

3 8th Best Barbara LaRocca 79 Jesseniah Zendayah Oriental L McInnes

3 9th Best Barbara LaRocca 86 Nareira Murray Somali J Yardley

3 10th Best Barbara LaRocca 76 Recherche Barbarossa Burmese C Dyett

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Barbara LaRocca 94 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

3 Reserve in Show Barbara LaRocca 88 Swift Flashdance Abyssinian M & G Clignett

3 3rd Best Barbara LaRocca 90 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 4th Best Barbara LaRocca 100 Aztec Lady Dianna Tonkinese S Wise

3 5th Best Barbara LaRocca 95 Barradene Special Legacy Oriental L McInnes

3 6th Best Barbara LaRocca 91 Heartkatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

3 7th Best Barbara LaRocca 96 Babushkablue Joe Exotic Russian L Du Vallier

3 8th Best Barbara LaRocca 101 Aztec Dixie May Tonkinese S Wise

3 9th Best Barbara LaRocca 99 Ayudha Save The Best for Last Siamese J Biddle

3 10th Best Barbara LaRocca 98 Jesseniah Tenayah Siamese L McInnes

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Barbara LaRocca 106 Belshogar Penny Lane Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 Reserve in Show Barbara LaRocca 102 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

3 3rd Best Barbara LaRocca 109 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

3 4th Best Barbara LaRocca 105 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

3 5th Best Barbara LaRocca 104 Kittykatz Stardust Melody Asian Shorthair N Thornton

3 6th Best Barbara LaRocca 108 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

3 7th Best Barbara LaRocca 110 Jesseniah Joya Villanelle Siamese M Brown

3 8th Best Barbara LaRocca 107 Elygrad Prince O Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

3 9th Best Barbara LaRocca 103 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke



Queensland Feline Association Inc 24th July 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Nikki James 8 Jack Companion J Yardley

1 Reserve in Show Nikki James 6 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

1 3rd Best Nikki James 4 Effie Companion N Thornton

1 4th Best Nikki James 2 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Nikki James 7 Bradley Companion J Yardley

1 6th Best Nikki James 5 Lord Grimble Companion C Pryke

1 7th Best Nikki James 9 Mr Evel Knievel Companion L Du Vallier

1 8th Best Nikki James 10 Cleopatra Companion L Du Vallier

1 9th Best Nikki James 1 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

1 10th Best Nikki James 3 Minty Manx Companion L Du Vallier

2 Companions Best in Show Nadine Savage 1 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

2 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 4 Effie Companion N Thornton

2 3rd Best Nadine Savage 2 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Nadine Savage 7 Bradley Companion J Yardley

2 5th Best Nadine Savage 10 Cleopatra Companion L Du Vallier

2 6th Best Nadine Savage 6 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

2 7th Best Nadine Savage 8 Jack Companion J Yardley

2 8th Best Nadine Savage 5 Lord Grimble Companion C Pryke

2 9th Best Nadine Savage 9 Mr Evel Knievel Companion L Du Vallier

2 10th Best Nadine Savage 3 Minty Manx Companion L Du Vallier

3 Companions Best in Show Barbara LaRocca 7 Bradley Companion J Yardley

3 Reserve in Show Barbara LaRocca 2 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

3 3rd Best Barbara LaRocca 8 Jack Companion J Yardley

3 4th Best Barbara LaRocca 6 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Barbara LaRocca 4 Effie Companion N Thornton

3 6th Best Barbara LaRocca 5 Lord Grimble Companion C Pryke

3 7th Best Barbara LaRocca 3 Minty Manx Companion L Du Vallier

3 8th Best Barbara LaRocca 1 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

3 9th Best Barbara LaRocca 10 Cleopatra Companion L Du Vallier

3 10th Best Barbara LaRocca 9 Mr Evel Knievel Companion L Du Vallier



Queensland Feline Association Inc 24th July 2022
BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

Sue Fitzgerald 65 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

Nadine Savage 37 Miakoschka La Vida Loca Siberian T Crocker

Bernadette Roberts 47 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

 SHORTHAIR

Nikki James 96 Babushkablue Joe Exotic Russian L Du Vallier

Rodney McGregor 75 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

Barbara LaRocca 94 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

COMPANION 7 Bradley Companion J Yardley

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 Sue Fitzgerald 15 Oddeyesee Aces High Exotic T Simpson

Nadine Savage 12 Akissi Dream Girl Birman K Macartney

Bernadette Roberts 17 Glevum Opp's A Daisy Exotic M Cooper

Nikki James 87 Manis You Beauty Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

Rodney McGregor 110 Jesseniah Joya Villanelle Siamese M Brown

Barbara LaRocca 78 Manis Siren Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

ACF ROSETTE 55 Miakoschka Evva Siberian M Mahoney


